### GLC-EX-SMD Datasheet

Get a Quote



## Overview

The industry-standard Cisco® Small Form-Factor Pluggable (SFP) Gigabit Interface Converter links your switches and routers to the network. The hot-swappable input/output device plugs into a Gigabit Ethernet port or slot. Optical and copper models can be used on a wide variety of Cisco products and intermixed in combinations of 1000BASE-T, 1000BASE-SX, 1000BASE-LX/LH, 1000BASE-EX, 1000BASE-ZX, or 1000BASE-BX10-D/U on a port-by-port basis. GLC-EX-SMD is 1000BASE-EX long-wavelength; with DOM.

#### **Quick Spec**

Figure 1 shows the appearance of GLC-EX-SMD.



#### Table 1 shows the quick spec.

Product Number	GLC-EX-SMD
Product Description	1000BASE-EX long-wavelength; with DOM
Wavelength (nm)	1310
Fiber Type	SMF
Operating Distance (m)	40,000 (131,234 ft)
Temperature Range	EXT
DOM Support	Yes

### **Compare to Similar Items**

Table 2 shows the comparison between GLC-EX-SMD and GLC-BX-D.

Product Code	GLC-EX-SMD	GLC-BX-D
Product Description	1000BASE-EX long-wavelength; with DOM	1000BASE-BX10-D downstream bidirectional single fiber; with DOM
Temperature Range	EXT	СОМ
DOM Support	Yes	Yes

#### Get more information

Do you have any question about the GLC-EX-SMD?

Contact us now via Live Chat or sales@router-switch.com.

# Specification

GLC-EX-SMD Specification		
Product Number	GLC-EX-SMD	
Product Description	1000BASE-EX long-wavelength; with DOM	
Wavelength (nm)	1310	
Fiber Type	SMF	
Operating Distance (m)	40,000 (131,234 ft)	
Temperature Range	EXT	
DOM Support	Yes	

# Want to Buy

Order Now

Get a Quote

# Why Router-switch.com

As a leading network hardware supplier, Router-switch.com focuses on original new ICT equipment of Cisco, Huawei, HPE, Dell, Hikvision, Juniper, Fortinet, etc.





**Customers Trusted** 







## Contact Us

- Tel: +1-626-655-0998 (USA) +852-3050-1066 / +852-3174-6166
- Fax: +852-3050-1066 (Hong Kong)
- Email: sales@router-switch.com